

^

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30729/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 16/07/2008 in FAFO No.2079/2008 of the  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TAHIRA PARVEEN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 03/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mrs.Manjusha Wadhwa, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Taking into consideration the smallness of the amount involved in  
this petition, we decline to entertain the Special Leave Petition.  
Accordingly, the Special Leave Petition is rejected. However, the question  
of law raised is kept open to be agitated in an appropriate case.

Ordered accordingly.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Asstt.Registrar